

Ø

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 695 OF 2012

SRISHTI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR LOHANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Mamta Saxena has undertaken to put her appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and has sought a week's time for filing vakalatnama. Granted.

List again on 4.12.2012.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd