

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 OF 2014,  
3 OF 2014, 4 OF 2014 & 5 OF 2014

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 695 OF 2012

SRISHTI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR LOHANI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are rejected.

.....CJI.  
( R.M. LODHA )

.....J.  
( MADAN B. LOKUR )

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 2, 2014

.....J.  
( KURIAN JOSEPH )

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.07.07  
17:23:39 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2014, I.A. No. 3/2014, I.A. No. 4/2014 and I.A. No.  
5/2014 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 695/2012

SRISHTI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR LOHANI

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and c/delay in  
filing rejoinder affidavit and permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit and restoration and office report)

Date : 02/07/2014      These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
                          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR  
                          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s)                Mr. R. Santhanan Krishnan, Adv.  
    Mr. Aditya Kumar Archiya, Adv.  
    Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

    Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
    Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
    Ms. N. Vidya, Adv.  
    Ms. Vishruthi, Adv.  
    Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
    O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are rejected in terms of  
the signed order.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)